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PRECISION CAMSHAFTS LIMITED
Regd. Office : D5, M.I.D.C. Chincholi, Solapur, MH, 413255
CIN: L24231PN1992PLC067126

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results
for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025

[(Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in lakhs),except Earnings Per Share)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Ravindra R. Joshi

Whole-time Director & CFO

1. The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit
Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Group at their respective meetings held on May
27, 2025, which have been subject to audit by the statutory auditors of the Group.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges
under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI') (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements (‘LODR’)) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Standalone &
Consolidated Financial Results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange's website
(www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website -
www.pclindia.in.

3. These financial results have been prepared in conformity with the recognition and measurement principles
in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies
Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing
Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no.
CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016.

4. The board of directors of the holding company have recommended the final dividend of Rs 1/. per equity
share of the face value of Rs 10 per equity share for the year ended March 31, 2025. The payment of
dividend is subject to approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General meeting of the holding
company.

5. Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the
audited figures in respect of full year and published year to date figures of nine moths ended December 31,
2024 &December 31, 2023 respectively, which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.

6. Key Standalone Financial information

Notes:

Date : May 27, 2025
Place : Solapur

1 .

2.

Particulars
Quarter ended
March. 31, 2025

Year ended
March. 31, 2025

Quarter ended
Dec. 31, 2023

Standalone

13,717.15
1,455.13
-2,176.08
-3,436.74
-3,434.53

61,200.09
7,159.45
3,651.45
735.73
758.65

17,036.46
2,020.02
2,020.02
1,531.66
1,566.26

(Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited)

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr.
No.

Revenue From Operations
Profit Before Exceptional Item and Tax
Profit Before Tax
Profit for the period/Year
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)
for the period

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

6.

7.

Particulars Quarter ended
March 31, 2025

Quarter ended
March 31, 2024

Consolidated

19,042.76
1,936.24
5,305.64
4,044.30
3,908.46

9,498.58

-
4.26
4.26

86,536.22
4,820.76
8,313.37
5,410.51
5,365.06

9,498.58

-
5.70
5.70

25,619.43
482.34
482.34
334.99
409.89

9,498.58

-
0.35
0.35

('Refer Note 5)

Year ended

(Audited) ('Refer Note 5)

Sr.
No.

Revenue From Operations
Profit Before Exceptional Item & Tax
Profit Before Tax
Profit for the Period / Year
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)
for the period
Paid up Equity Share Capital
(Equity Share of 10/- each)
Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)
Basic :
Diluted :

March 31, 2025

BEFORE THE NATIONAL
COMPANY LAW

TRIBUNAL
AT BANGALORE
COMPANY APPLICATION
NO. C.A. (CAA) No. 9/2025

In the matter of Companies Act, 2013
And

In the matter of Sections 230 – 232 read
with Section 234 of the Companies Act,
2013 and other relevant provisions
of the Companies Act, 2013;

And
In the matter of the Scheme of

Amalgamation amongst MoEngage Inc.,
MoEngage India Private Limited, and
their respective shareholders and

creditors.
In the matter of

MoEngage India Private Limited, a private
limited company incorporated under the
Companies Act, 2013, bearing corporate
i d e n t i fi c a t i o n n u m b e r
U72200KA2014FTC077020 and having
its registered office at 1st & 3rd Floor, 32
Salarpuria Tower II, Hosur Main Road,
Koramangala, Bangalore South,
Banga l o r e - 560 034 ,Ka rna t aka
r e p r e s e n t e d b y :
Mr. Yashwanth Kumar Kammara ,
authorized representative.

…Applicant Company /
Transferee Company

And
MoEngage, Inc., a Delaware corporation
incorporated on July 22, 2014, in the State
of Delaware, the United States of America
bearing SRNo. 20221972184 and File No.
5573195 having its registered office at
1013 Cent re Road, Su i te 403-B,
Wilmington, country of New Castle,
Delaware 19805-1270.

…Transferor Company
NOTICE OF THE COMPANY

APPLICATION
ACompanyApplication (numbered asC.A.
( C AA ) N o . 9 / 2 0 2 5 ( “C o m p a n y
Application”)) filed under Section 230 -
232 and 234 and other applicable
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013,
seeking dispensation of the meetings of
the equity shareholders, preference
shareholder, and unsecured creditors of
the Applicant Company, in light of the
consen ts / approva ls p rov ided in
connec t i o n w i t h t he Scheme o f
Amalgamation amongst MoEngage Inc.,
MoEngage Ind ia Pr i va te L im i ted
(“Applicant Company”), and their
respective shareholders and creditors,
was presented before the National
Company Law Tribunal, Bangalore
(“NCLT”). The NCLT has allowed the
Company Application by way of order
dated May 23, 2025, and dispensed with
themeetings as prayed for.
A copy of the CompanyApplication as filed
before the Hon'ble NCLT can also be
obtained from the address mentioned
below between 11:00 am and 01:00 pm on
any working day (except Saturdays,
Sundays and public holidays) on payment
of applicable charges.
Date: 29.05.2025
Place: Bengaluru
Advocates for the Applicant Company

Sharan A. Kukreja
Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas

Advocates & Solicitors
rd3 Floor, Prestige Falcon Towers

19 Brunton Road
Bengaluru – 560 025
Mob: +91 98868 45077


